The Company has in place a planning and budgeting process to help determine the funds required to support the
Company�s normal operating requirements on an ongoing basis and its development plans. The Company ensures
that there is sufficient committed capital to meet its short-term business requirements, taking into account its
anticipated cash flows from operations and its holdings of cash and cash equivalents. The Company has in place a
three year term revolving credit facility in the amount of US$125,000,000 to meet its cash flow needs (see note
11).
(c) Currency Risk
Financial instruments that impact the Company�s operations or other comprehensive income due to currency
fluctuations include: non United States dollar denominated cash and cash equivalents, accounts receivable,
accounts payable, long-term investments and bank debt.

The sensitivity of the Company�s operations and other comprehensive income due to changes in the exchange rate
between the Canadian dollar and its Zambian kwacha functional currencies and its United States dollar reporting
currency as at September 30, 2008 is summarized below:

Change in
Change in Comprehensive

(in thousands)
Net Income

(1) Net Income (1)

Canadian dollar
10% increase in value $ 423 $ 54,298
10% decrease in value $ (423) $ (54,298)
Zambian kwacha
10% increase in value $ (7,162) $ (7,162)
10% decrease in value $ 7,162 $ 7,162

(1) In the above
table, positive
(negative) values
represent

Edgar Filing: DENISON MINES CORP. - Form 6-K

70

increases
(decreases) in net
income and
comprehensive
net income
respectively.
(d) Interest Rate Risk
The Company is exposed to interest rate risk on its outstanding borrowings and short-term investments. Presently,
all of the Company�s outstanding borrowings are at floating interest rates. The Company monitors its exposure to
interest rates and has not entered into any derivative contracts to manage this risk. The weighted average interest
rate paid by the Company during the nine months ending September 30, 2008 on its outstanding borrowings was